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Mount Carmel R.C. Primary 
Holiday List  2024- 2025
	AUTUMN TERM                                       

	Wednesday 
	SCHOOL OPENS
	Wednesday 4th September 2024
	33

	Friday
	SCHOOL CLOSES 
	Friday 18th October 2024
	

	Half Term Holiday

	Tuesday
	SCHOOL OPENS 
	Tuesday 29th October 2024
	39

	Friday 
	SCHOOL CLOSES
	Friday 20th December 2024
	

	Christmas Holidays 

	SPRING TERM

	Monday 
	SCHOOL OPENS
	Monday 6th January 2025
	30

	Friday 
	SCHOOL CLOSES 
	Friday 14th February 2025
	

	Half Term Holiday

	Monday
	SCHOOL OPENS
	Monday 24th February 2025
	35

	Friday
	SCHOOL CLOSES
	Friday 11th April 2025
	

	Easter Holidays

	SUMMER TERM

	Tuesday
	SCHOOL OPENS
	Tuesday 22nd April 2025
	23

	Monday 
	SCHOOL CLOSED Bank Holiday
	Monday 5th May 2025
	

	Friday
	SCHOOL CLOSES
	Friday 23rd May 2025
	

	Half Term Holiday

	Monday
	SCHOOL OPENS
	Monday 9th June 2025
	30

	Friday
	SCHOOL CLOSES
	Friday 18th July 2025
	


The table above shows 190 pupil school days 
Teacher Training Days: Monday 2nd September 2024, Tuesday 3rd September 2024, Monday 28th October 2024, Monday 21st July 2025, Tuesday 22nd July 2025

Please note- family holidays should not be taken during term time. As of 1st September 2013, the legislation regarding taking children out of school during term time for the purpose of going on holiday changed. This means that the law gives no entitlement to parents to take their child on holiday in term time. Unauthorised absence from school for the purpose of a holiday could lead to a fixed penalty notice being issued.
